
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
Monday, November 21, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. 

Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 
 

 
1. Meeting called to order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Roll Call 
4. Communications and Announcements 
 
5. Approval of Minutes 

• Village Board – November 7, 2022 
 

6. Public Hearings 
A. Hearing on Village Of Caledonia Proposed 2023 Budget 

 
7. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only) 

 
8. Committee Reports  

A. Finance 
1. Approval of A/P checks 

 
9. Ordinances and Resolutions 

A. Resolution 2022-114 – Resolution Authorizing An Agreement With Caledonia Highway Department Local 
704 For 2023 (Village Board Only).   

B. Resolution 2022-115 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia To Approve A 
Development Agreement With Donald I & Jane E Christensen For The Extension Of Buckley Road (Village 
Board Only).    

C. Resolution 2022-116 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia To Approve A 
Development Agreement With David Newell & Tracie Brisko-Newell For The Extension Of West Johnson 
Avenue (Village Board Only).   

D. Resolution 2022-117 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Denying A Certified 
Survey Map - Michael Leiber, Applicant; Edward Phillip, Owner – NE ¼ Of Section 22, T4N, R22E, Village 
Of Caledonia, Racine County, WI - Parcel # 104-04-22-22-001-000 (Planning Commission: 10/31/2022 – 
motion denied, 7/0).   

E. Resolution 2022-118 – Resolution Approving And Authorizing The Adoption Of The 2023 Budget For The 
Village Of Caledonia, Authorizing, Fees, Capital Projects, And Setting Various Tax Levies (Village Board 
Only).   

F. Resolution 2022-119 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia 
To Approve The First Amendment To The Guaranteed Maximum Price Amendment To The Construction 
Manager At Risk Contract Between The Village Of Caledonia, Wisconsin And Riley Construction Company, 
Inc. And To Award The Subcontracts For The Public Safety Building And To Award A Direct Contract With 
Reliable Door & Dock For The Public Safety Building (Village Board Only).  
 

10. New Business 
A. Policy Update  

 
11. Report from Village Administrator   
 
12. Adjournment 



 

 

 
 

Village Board Meeting 
November 7, 2022 

  
1 - Order 
Trustee Wishau called the Village Board meeting to order at 6:01 p.m. at the Caledonia 
Village Hall. 
 
2 - Pledge of Allegiance 
 
3 - Roll Call 
 
Board: Trustee Stillman, Trustee Weatherston, Trustee Martin, Trustee McManus, and 

Trustee Wishau. 
 
Absent:  President Dobbs and Trustee Folk were excused.  
 
Staff: Also present were Village Engineer Ryan Schmidt, Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld, 

Police Chief Christopher Botsch, HR Manager Michelle Tucker, and 
Administrator Kathy Kasper. Attorney Elaine Ekes was also present.  

 
 
4 – Communications and Announcements 
 
5 – Approval of Minutes  
 
Special Board – October 19, 2022, & November 1, 2022 
Village Board –October 17, 2022 
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to approve the Special Board minutes of the following 
meeting(s) as printed.  Seconded by Trustee McManus.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to approve the Special Board minutes of the following 
meeting(s) as printed.  Seconded by Trustee McManus.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to approve the Village Board minutes of the following 
meeting(s) as printed.  Seconded by Trustee Weatherston.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
6 – Citizens Reports 
 
7 – Committee Report 
 
7A - (Approval of A/P checks) -  
 
Village – $ 1,122,892.88 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve the A/P checks as presented for 
$ 1,122,892.88.  Seconded by Trustee Martin.  Motion carried unanimously.  
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8 – Ordinances and Resolutions 
 
8A – Resolution 2022-110 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To 
Enter Into A Contract With Clifton Larson Allen LLP For 2022 Audit Services 
(Finance Committee: 11/07/2022 – motion TBD). 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Resolution 2022-110 – Resolution 
Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Enter Into A Contract With Clifton Larson 
Allen LLP For 2022 Audit Services (Finance Committee: 11/07/2022 – motion TBD).  
Seconded by Trustee Martin.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8B – Resolution 2022-111 – Resolution Authorizing An Agreement With The 
Caledonia Professional Policemen’s Association Local No. 403, For 2021-2022 
 
Motion by Trustee Stillman to approve Resolution 2022-111 – Resolution Authorizing An 
Agreement With The Caledonia Professional Policemen’s Association Local No. 403, For 
2021-2022. Seconded by Trustee Weatherston.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8C – Resolution 2022-112 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of 
Caledonia Approving The Final Plat For Bluffside – NE ¼ And SE ¼ Of The NW ¼ 
Of Section 25, T4N, R22E, Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin: 
Bluffside Estates, LLC Owner; Nancy Washburn, Agent Parcel #104-04-22-25-029-
000 & 104-04-22-25-027-040 (Planning Commission: 10/31/2022 – motion carried, 
7/0).   
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Resolution 2022-112 – Resolution Of The 
Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving The Final Plat For Bluffside – NE 
¼ And SE ¼ Of The NW ¼ Of Section 25, T4N, R22E, Village Of Caledonia, Racine 
County, Wisconsin: Bluffside Estates, LLC Owner; Nancy Washburn, Agent Parcel #104-
04-22-25-029-000 & 104-04-22-25-027-040 (Planning Commission: 10/31/2022 – 
motion carried, 7/0). Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8D – Resolution 2022-113 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of 
Caledonia Authorizing The Payment To Bruce Maple For Claim (Finance 
Committee: 11/07/2022 – motion TBD). 
 
Motion by Trustee Stillman to approve Resolution 2022-113 – Resolution Of The Village 
Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Authorizing The Payment To Bruce Maple For Claim 
(Finance Committee: 11/07/2022 – motion TBD). Seconded by Trustee McManus.  
Motion carried unanimously. 
 
9 – New Business 
 
9A – Approval of Side Letter of Agreement Between Village of Caledonia and the 
Caledonia Professional Policemen’s Association, Local 403 (Personnel Committee: 
11/07/2022 – motion TBD  
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve the Side Letter of Agreement Between Village 
of Caledonia and the Caledonia Professional Policemen’s Association, Local 403.  
Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously. 
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9B – Revisions to Personnel Policies (Personnel Committee: 11/07/2022 – motion 
TBD 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve the revisions to the personnel policies. 
Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
10 – Report from Village Administrator 
 
The Administrator updated the Village Board.  
 
11 – Adjournment 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to adjourn.  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion 
carried unanimously.  
 
Meeting adjourned at 6:13 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Joslyn Hoeffert, Village Clerk 
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Report dates: 4/1/2022-11/21/2022 Nov 17, 2022  08:14AM

Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title

3 RIVERS BILLING, INC.

General Fund 3 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC. 6089 11/04/2022 OCTOBER 2022 EMS  11/04/2022 5,844.24 100-35-61000  Professional Services

          Total 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC.: 5,844.24

ACH - JAMES IMAGING

General Fund 897 ACH - JAMES IMAGING 32684049 VILLAGE COPIER SYSTEM 10/24/2022 1,380.73 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - JAMES IMAGING: 1,380.73

ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC

General Fund 3898 ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA  OCTOBER 202 OCT-22; POSTAGE  11/14/2022 1,500.00 100-13-64040  Postage & Shipping

          Total ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC: 1,500.00

ACH - SUPERFLEET

Water Utility Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ974 10/20/2 OCT-22; FUEL FOR DISTRICT V 10/20/2022 857.81 500-00-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

Sewer Utility Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ974 10/20/2 OCT-22; FUEL FOR DISTRICT V 10/20/2022 857.80 501-00-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994 101820 FUEL FOR CFD VEHICLES 10/31/2022 1,222.74 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994 101820 FUEL FOR HWY VEHICLES 10/31/2022 132.65 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ACH - SUPERFLEET: 3,071.00

ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

General Fund 1998 ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SER 32684048 AUG-SEP 2022; COPIER FOR C 10/24/2022 278.22 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES: 278.22

ACH - WE ENERGIES

Water Utility Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 10/31/2022 OCT-22; GAS & ELECTRIC 11/10/2022 595.55 500-00-64140  Utilities

Sewer Utility Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 10/31/2022 OCT-22; GAS & ELECTRIC 11/10/2022 12,609.41 501-00-64140  Utilities

Storm Water Utility Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 10/31/2022 OCT-22; GAS & ELECTRIC 11/10/2022 190.11 502-00-64140  Utilities

Parks Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4336657282 BILLING PERIOD 9/16/2022 - 10/ 10/24/2022 18.97 221-00-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4336657282 BILLING PERIOD 9/16/2022 - 10/ 10/24/2022 17.77 100-35-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 435731334 BILLING PERIOD 10/5/2022 -  11/ 11/08/2022 1,008.12 100-30-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 435731334 BILLING PERIOD 10/5/2022 -  11/ 11/08/2022 1,955.68 100-35-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 435731334 BILLING PERIOD 10/5/2022 -  11/ 11/08/2022 403.46 100-41-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 435731334 BILLING PERIOD 10/5/2022 -  11/ 11/08/2022 3,148.63 100-43-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 435731334 BILLING PERIOD 10/5/2022 -  11/ 11/08/2022 1,065.53 100-90-64290  Street Lighting

Parks Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 435731334 BILLING PERIOD 10/5/2022 -  11/ 11/08/2022 363.76 221-00-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4359869932 STREET LIGHTS 10/2/2022 TO 1 11/10/2022 9,866.94 100-90-64290  Street Lighting
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Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title

          Total ACH - WE ENERGIES: 31,243.93

ALCIVIA

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2946 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 11/09/2022 86.82 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2948 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 11/09/2022 133.76 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 9103122 FINANCE CHARGE FOR DIESEL  11/09/2022 1.00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ALCIVIA: 221.58

ASCENSION WI EMP SOLUTIONS

General Fund 9226 ASCENSION WI EMP SOLUTION 406501 DOT DRUG SCREENING 10/31/2022 201.00 100-41-51100  Testing/Physicals

Sewer Utility Fund 9226 ASCENSION WI EMP SOLUTION 406501 DOT DRUGSCREENING 10/31/2022 67.00 501-00-51100  Testing/Physicals

Water Utility Fund 9226 ASCENSION WI EMP SOLUTION 406501 DOT DRUGSCREENING 10/31/2022 67.00 500-00-51100  Testing/Physicals

          Total ASCENSION WI EMP SOLUTIONS: 335.00

B.A.M. CONCRETE

Storm Water Utility Fund 9248 B.A.M. CONCRETE 11152022 INLET REPAIR - CONCRETE 11/15/2022 4,329.72 502-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total B.A.M. CONCRETE: 4,329.72

BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 12461097 2 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - HWY  10/28/2022 252.65 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 58258 MISC. FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES  11/09/2022 209.15 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

          Total BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY: 461.80

BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VENDOR

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 22E316 11/07/2022 ELECTRIC PERMIT R 11/07/2022 215.90 100-00-44350  Electrical Permits

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 22PV096 11/04/2022 ASPHALT PAVING PE 11/04/2022 75.00 100-00-44311  Asphalt Permits

          Total BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VENDOR: 290.90

BUY RIGHT, INC.

Parks Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 378460 OIL FOR PARKS TRUCK (OIL CH 10/07/2022 25.25 221-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 25.25

COMMAND CENTRAL

General Fund 387 COMMAND CENTRAL 31036 IMAGECAST  HARDWARE MAIN 11/01/2022 2,870.00 100-12-62300  Equipment Rental & Maintenance
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          Total COMMAND CENTRAL: 2,870.00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 42426 POST IT NOTES, SHARPIES 11/09/2022 7.42 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 42426 HARDWOUND PAPER TOWEL F 11/09/2022 125.96 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 43733 ROLL PAPER TOWEL 11/09/2022 37.54 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 45899 CREDIT FOR UNDELIVERED IT 11/09/2022 37.54- 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 133.38

CORE & MAIN LP

Water Utility Fund 405 CORE & MAIN LP R360505 WATERMAIN REPAIR PARTS 10/21/2022 1,033.92 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

Water Utility Fund 405 CORE & MAIN LP R582013 WATERMAIN REPAIR PART 10/21/2022 137.50 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total CORE & MAIN LP: 1,171.42

CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC

General Fund 414 CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC 3253 NEW HIRE EVAL MITCHELL 11/05/2022 510.00 100-30-51100  Testing/Physicals

          Total CRAIG D. CHILDS, PHD, SC: 510.00

FGM ARCHITECTS

Capital Projects Fund 652 FGM ARCHITECTS 21-3278.01-13 CALEDONIA PUBLIC SAFETY FA 11/09/2022 13,756.00 400-75-65020  FGM Building Improvements

          Total FGM ARCHITECTS: 13,756.00

FIRE SERVICE INC.

General Fund 3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. WI-3259 OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE FOR  10/27/2022 36.91 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. WI448021 CREDIT FOR WRONG HANDLE  10/27/2022 294.99- 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. WI-45 LATCH FOR E32 10/27/2022 95.44 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FIRE SERVICE INC.: 162.64-

FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC

Sewer Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80516 RIVERBEND SAFETY SITE 10/28/2022 10,439.40 501-18725-000  CIP-Riverbend Safety Site

Sewer Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80517 CADDY VISTA IMPROVEMENTS 10/28/2022 258.06 501-18729-000  Caddy Vista Lift Stations

TID #5 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80518 TID 5 DOMINICAN LIFT STATION  10/28/2022 16,749.85 415-00-61000  Professional Services

TID #5 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80519 TID 5 CENTRAL LIFT STATION  11/14/2022 2,797.00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

Sewer Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80520 HOODS CREEK BASIN 10/28/2022 37,522.09 501-18736-000  CIP-Hoods Creek Attenuation

Water Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80521 NORTH KREMER WATERMAIN  10/28/2022 1,333.00 500-18735-107  CIP - North Kremer Watermain

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80522 TID 4 I94 WATER DEMAND STU 10/28/2022 15,437.38 414-00-61000  Professional Services

Water Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80523 WASHINGTON MEADOWS WAT 10/28/2022 2,648.10 500-18737-107  CIP - WASHINGTON MEADOWS
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Water Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80524 GIS MAPPING 10/28/2022 1,207.23 500-00-62103  Mapping

Sewer Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80524 GIS MAPPING 10/28/2022 1,207.23 501-00-62103  Mapping

Water Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80525 GENERAL ENGINEERING 10/28/2022 1,558.50 500-00-61340  Engineering Design Charges

Sewer Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80525 GENERAL ENGINEERING 10/28/2022 2,730.00 501-00-61340  Engineering Design Charges

General Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80525 PRAIRIE PATHWAYS ASBUILT R 10/28/2022 115.00 100-23163-014  Prairie Pathways Deposit

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80526 09/29/2022 - ADAMS ROAD WAT 10/28/2022 4,957.08 414-00-61000  Professional Services

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80527 ADAMS ROAD ELEVATED STOR 10/28/2022 5,286.00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

General Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80528 DEEPWOOD DRIVE 10/28/2022 4,870.00 100-23163-056  Korndoerfer - Deepwoods Drive

          Total FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC: 109,115.92

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

Water Utility Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 13944 TRUCK TIRES 11/10/2022 625.39 500-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 13944 TRUCK TIRES 11/10/2022 625.39 501-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 1,250.78

G & F EXCAVATING

Water Utility Fund 687 G & F EXCAVATING 35584 WATERMAIN BREAK; 1502 SEP 10/28/2022 2,220.00 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 687 G & F EXCAVATING 35586 SEWER LATERAL REPAIR 10/31/2022 1,980.50 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

Water Utility Fund 687 G & F EXCAVATING 35592 KENTWOOD / ERIE ST WATERB 11/07/2022 9,623.50 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total G & F EXCAVATING: 13,824.00

GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

General Fund 703 GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEG 27314 TINGWALD DAAT 06/30/2022 375.00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 375.00

HILLER FORD

General Fund 9211 HILLER FORD 493293 #216 OIL CHANGE 11/10/2022 59.17 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total HILLER FORD: 59.17

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

General Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 153977 AUGER TOILET 11/11/2022 11.69 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 11.69

NASSCO, INC.

General Fund 1371 NASSCO, INC. 6227773 TORK PAPER TOWEL, JUMBO B 11/10/2022 260.60 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies
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          Total NASSCO, INC.: 260.60

NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RACINE, INC.

Water Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 43289 DEC-22; REMOTE DATA BACKU 11/13/2022 125.00 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

Sewer Utility Fund 1390 NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RAC 43289 DEC-22; REMOTE DATA BACKU 11/13/2022 125.00 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure

          Total NETWORK SPECIALIST OF RACINE, INC.: 250.00

NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC

Water Utility Fund 1411 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 428626 Q4-22; V.H. BAC"T" SAMPLE 10/31/2022 31.50 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing

Water Utility Fund 1411 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, IN 429198 TTHM & HALO QUARTERLY SA 11/10/2022 619.52 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing

          Total NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC: 651.02

PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.

General Fund 1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1837108 TACK PREMIXED 11/08/2022 165.00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

Water Utility Fund 1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1838038 STONE FOR WATERMAIN BREA 11/03/2022 54.44 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1839847 5 LT 9.5 MM HOT MIX 11/10/2022 895.97 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.: 1,115.41

PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

General Fund 1465 PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATI 256160 BOILER AT STATION 11 OOS 11/09/2022 720.00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION: 720.00

RACINE TIRE & AUTO SERVICE

General Fund 1571 RACINE TIRE & AUTO SERVICE 298452 TIRE REPAIR - ENGINEERING 11/15/2022 14.00 100-43-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total RACINE TIRE & AUTO SERVICE: 14.00

RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES

Water Utility Fund 1574 RACINE WATER & WASTEWATE WAINV-16430 JUL-SEP 2022; BAC"T" SAMPLE 11/01/2022 1,350.00 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing

          Total RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES: 1,350.00

RILEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Capital Projects Fund 9241 RILEY CONSTRUCTION COMPA PAY APP #3 GENERAL CONTRACTOR; GUA 10/31/2021 371,293.94 400-90-65020  Building Improvements

          Total RILEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.: 371,293.94
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ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS

General Fund 1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 3193828 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 11/10/2022 65.00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 3193881 PEST CONTROL  - FIRE STATIO 11/10/2022 68.00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 3193882 PEST CONTROL FIRE STATION  11/10/2022 68.00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 3193883 PEST CONTROL VILLAGE HALL 11/10/2022 68.00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS: 269.00

SJE, INC.

Sewer Utility Fund 1119 SJE, INC. CD99436010 HOODS CREEK BASIN PUMP IM 05/31/2022 76,338.90 501-18736-000  CIP-Hoods Creek Attenuation

          Total SJE, INC.: 76,338.90

SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC

General Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6494 MOWING VILLAGE HALL (10/3/2 11/05/2022 140.00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

Parks Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6494 MOWING - GORNEY (10/3/2022  11/05/2022 600.00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

Parks Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6494 MOWING - CRAWFORD (10/3/20 11/05/2022 350.00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

Parks Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6494 MOWING - CHAPLA (10/4/2022 &  11/05/2022 170.00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

Parks Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6494 MOWING - MAPLE PARK (10/4/2 11/05/2022 120.00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

Parks Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6494 MOWING - NICHOLSON WILDLI 11/05/2022 200.00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

Cemetery Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6494 MOWING - CALEDONIA CEMET 11/05/2022 400.00 220-00-62700  Grounds Services

Storm Water Utility Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6501 MOWING  -5 1/2 MILE AND CHA 11/05/2022 150.00 502-00-64260  Grounds Repairs & Maintenance

Storm Water Utility Fund 1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6520 MOWING  - SINGLE CUT OF ALL  11/05/2022 2,200.00 502-00-64260  Grounds Repairs & Maintenance

          Total SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC: 4,330.00

STRAND ASSOCIATES INC.

Storm Water Utility Fund 1893 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. 0190237 ILLICIT DISCHARGE DETECTIO 11/10/2022 605.75 502-00-62101  MS4 - ILLICIT DISCHARGE

          Total STRAND ASSOCIATES INC.: 605.75

SUCCESS PLUMBING, INC.

Parks Fund 1904 SUCCESS PLUMBING, INC.  34621 WINTERIZE CRAWFORD PARK 11/01/2022 539.10 221-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total SUCCESS PLUMBING, INC.: 539.10

TCM SEWER AND DRAIN, LLC

General Fund 1932 TCM SEWER AND DRAIN, LLC VILLAGE CLEAR BLOCKED TOILET IN W 11/11/2022 165.00 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total TCM SEWER AND DRAIN, LLC: 165.00

TERRY & NUDO, LLC

General Fund 1934 TERRY & NUDO, LLC 18550 LITIGATION DEFENSE - SILVER 11/02/2022 5,232.50 100-60-61000  Professional Services
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          Total TERRY & NUDO, LLC: 5,232.50

VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC

TID #4 Fund 2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC 408921 TID 4 - SPECIAL ASSESSMENT -  11/11/2022 198.00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC: 198.00

WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY

General Fund 2180 WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY 2395 OCT-22; ANIMAL SHELTER CON 11/01/2022 695.00 100-90-62500  Animal Control Contract

          Total WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY: 695.00

          Grand Totals:  655,925.31
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US BANK CORPORATE CARD

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ATLANCO WEB 110841-REFU REFUND MUELLER SHIRTS 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 155.30-

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD QUILL CORP 1906579 REFUND MEMO BOOKS 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 119.25-

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KALAHARI RESORT ALFFJD3N-RE REFUND; TRANSFER ROOM TO  100-31-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 90.00-

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BANNERS ON THE CHEAP 904533909302 TAX CREDIT FOR OPEN HOUSE  100-35-64070  Work Supplies 2.43-

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 35069-FEE MUNI WATER OPERATOR CERT  500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences .90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 37130-ADMIN  MUNI WATER OPERATOR CERT  500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences .90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PICK N SAVE 084109 BAG OF ICE FOR GROUNDBRE 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 4.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PARTY CITY 8MI1EGO0030 TABLECLOTHS FOR FD EVENT 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 5.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD UPS 09222022 PLANS MAILED BACK TO CONT 100-35-64040  Postage & Shipping 6.86

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD UPS 000000F5A536 MAIL PACKAGE FOR FD 100-35-64040  Postage & Shipping 7.51

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BIG APPLE BAGELS 1022 BREAKFAST LT GREEN CONFE 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 8.73

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BIG APPLE BAGELS 1019 BREAKFAST LT GREEN CONFE 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 9.16

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD OTTERBOX/LIFEPROOF 0619524809 CELL PHONE COVER; WARRAN 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 10.49

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-5827546-2 POCKET KET FOR HANDCUFFS 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 10.88

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CASEY'S GENERAL STORE 1405676 FOOD FOR VOLUNTEER-CITIZE 100-30-64000  Community Engagement 11.71

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD THE CAFE RN4F BREAKFAST LT GREEN CONFE 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 13.06

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK WI ONLINE RE SEP-22; BACKGROUND CHECK 100-11-61000  Professional Services 14.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TST*SCOTTS SUBS EAST GR 70 LUNCH LT. GREEN AT CONFER 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 14.36

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TST*SCOTTS SUBS EAST GR 45 LUNCH LT GREEN CONFERENC 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 16.20

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ROSATI'S PIZZA 19 DINNER LT GREEN CONFEREN 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 17.04

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RACINE TIRE & AUTO SERVICE 298077 TIRE VALVE #28 400-41-65040  Equipment-Vehicles 20.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD VERIZON WIRELESS 9917115406 OCT-22; HOODS CREEK BASIN  501-00-64150  Communication Services 20.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD VERIZON WIRELESS 9917115406 OCT-22; HOODS CREEK BASIN  500-00-64150  Communication Services 20.01

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PICK N SAVE 016616 CAKE FOR FF VEKCHECK SWE 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 24.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-1091215-8 CLIPBOARDS 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 25.90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-4793391-7 BATTERIES 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 26.07

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RAY HINTZ INC. 66190 TOP SOIL; GORNEY PARK 221-00-64070  Work Supplies 27.81

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TASTE OF INDIA QTB0GVRT23 DINNER LT GREEN CONFEREN 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 27.83

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TEXAS ROADHOUSE XNX791 DINNER LT GREEN CONFEREN 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 28.46

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KWIK TRIP 9601408 CONFERENCE ATTENDEE FUE 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids 28.62

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZOOM INV172552659 OCT-22; ZOOM VIDEO CONFER 100-60-61000  Professional Services 29.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-5798881-6 UGLY'S ELECTRICAL REFEREN 100-40-64070  Work Supplies 30.09

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-8958098-5 SOAP DISPENSER FOR KITCHE 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies 30.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PICK N SAVE 0567578 COFFEE,WATER & TABLECLOT 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 31.61

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-2164091-2 HANDCUFFS 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 33.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL 0968 CHIEF DINNER BANQUET 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 35.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 104693 ORDINANCE SUMMARY 2022-2 100-11-64010  Notifications/Publications 36.30

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RACINE TIRE & AUTO SERVICE 298198 EQUIPMENT PARTS 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 40.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US POSTAL SERVICE 840-55300179- LIDAR SHIPPING 100-30-64040  Postage & Shipping 40.15

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD 4 SISTERS WINE BAR & TAPA 331900083520 MEAL - LEAGUE CONFERENCE  100-13-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 40.17
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2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-3533385-5 CANDY COMMUNITY EVENT 100-30-64000  Community Engagement 43.96

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 35069 MUNI WATER OPERATOR CERT 500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 45.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 37130 MUNI WATER OPERATOR CERT 500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 45.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MONTAGE ENTERPRISES, INC 99715 TRACTOR PARTS 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 46.04

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-8248632-6 DESK DRAWER TRAYS (2) 100-14-64070  Work Supplies 49.97

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-7613176-4 OXYGEN GEAR BAG 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 51.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPEEDWAY/SUPER AMERICA SPEEDWAY G GAS - BLDG. DEPT. ESCAPE 100-43-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids 53.22

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-1651790-7 CANDY COMMUNITY EVENT 100-30-64000  Community Engagement 55.65

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-8834346-0 MAILING LABELS 100-12-64030  Office Supplies 58.74

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD O & H DANISH BAKERY 3425089 CAKE FOR AWARDS CEREMON 100-30-64000  Community Engagement 60.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-7855183-8 LIGHT SIGNAL 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 61.62

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DAVIS & STANTON PROMOTIO 145999 UNIFORM POLICE BARS 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 62.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RAY HINTZ INC. 571071853526 TOPSOIL 221-00-64070  Work Supplies 64.89

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RAY HINTZ INC. 66165 GORNEY PARK; 1" LIMESTONE 221-00-64070  Work Supplies 64.89

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RAY HINTZ INC. 66176 1" LIMESTONE; GORNEY PARK 221-00-64070  Work Supplies 64.89

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE IN655072 DRESSING/CHEST SHIELD 250-30-64190  Police Dept Donations 66.10

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-0709018-4 ADDRESS LABELS 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 66.66

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ABC - NV J109418584 WATER DISTRIBUTION EXAM; J 500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 70.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DERANGO THE PIZZA KING 331900084020 VILLAGE BOARD MTG SUPPLIE 100-10-64190  Miscellaneous Expenses 72.07

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC049517 .42 TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 73.92

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 104585 REPEAL & RECREATE TITLE 16  100-60-64010  Notifications/Publications 78.04

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC049560 FIBER BULK MIX 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 79.20

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SP*ELECTIONSOURCE 30789 TABLETOP VOTING BOOTH 100-12-64030  Office Supplies 80.06

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RAY HINTZ INC. 66187 TOPSOIL; GORNEY PARK 221-00-64070  Work Supplies 83.43

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPEEDWAY/SUPER AMERICA SPEEDWAY 55 GAS FOR 2018 FORD TRUCK 100-43-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids 84.87

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RAY HINTZ INC. 66239 GORNEY PARK; 1" LIMESTONE 221-00-64070  Work Supplies 88.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BATTERY WAREHOUSE DIREC 110232 BATTERIES 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 94.11

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SURVEYMONK*43384310 43384310 SURVEY FOR EMPLOYEES 100-30-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 99.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MARRIOT 56563 CHIEF HOTEL TRAINING 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 102.15

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV-52449 SEP-22; CELL PHONE ARCHIVE 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure 105.01

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV-52449 SEP-22; CELL PHONE ARCHIVE  501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure 105.02

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RAY HINTZ INC. 66231 GORNEY PARK; 1" LIMESTONE 221-00-64070  Work Supplies 108.15

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KALAHARI RESORT 4F7GRYKK PUBLIC FINANCE SEMINAR; W. 100-14-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 109.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER 781849-20220 SEP-22; MONTHLY TLO USAGE 100-30-62100  Contracted Services 116.80

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD QUILL CORP 28256414 MEMO PADS 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 119.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-2184344-8 MEMORY CARDS/BATTERIES 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 119.47

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC049430 .68 TON COLD PATCH 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 119.68

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BARRICADE FLASHER 23493 BATTERIES & FLAG MESH DOW 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 123.24

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 114-1372009-0 CADDY VISTA; GENERATOR BL 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance 131.24

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-0180279-5 8 1/2  X 11 PAPER FOR VILLAGE 100-13-64030  Office Supplies 134.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-0970164-8 STROBE LIGHT FOR M-32 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 136.59
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2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-9456873-5 NEC 2017 CODE BOOK 100-40-64070  Work Supplies 137.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 104071517 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 141.52

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 123964101100 10/07/2022 TELEPHONE AND IN 500-00-64150  Communication Services 145.64

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 123964101100 10/07/2022 TELEPHONE AND IN 501-00-64150  Communication Services 145.64

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-6984877-3 8 1/2 X 11 COPY PAPER 100-40-64030  Office Supplies 146.36

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BLIFFERT LUMBER 2210-526705 TRUCK SIDEBOARDS 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 147.84

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUP I17870 & I0627 2 CASES MARKING PAINT 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 155.76

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMERICAN MEDICAL SUPPLY RADAR-20221 NEW BATTERY FOR VILLAGE H 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 159.55

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BUY RIGHT, INC. 376557/189/01 MISC. PARTS AND TOOLS (SEP) 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 162.56

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-7231949-7 PICTURE FRAMES FOR CEREM 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 174.86

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GENERAL RENTAL 23849 PA EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR G 100-35-64070  Work Supplies 175.35

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GUNDERSEN HOME & SUITE 322226582 LEAGUE OF MUNI CONF; HOTE 100-13-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 179.72

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GLACIER CANYON LLC 949764 DC HOTEL TRAINING 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 180.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-3982765-1 STROBE LIGHT #50 (PARKS) 400-70-66100  Park Improvements 180.56

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HI-LINE, INC 10988405 FUSES AND PARTS 100-41-64110  Small Equipment 180.66

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-6562352-5 HAND SOAP (SHOP) 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 181.90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2484903,24849 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 186.55

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 104726 ORDINANCE SUMMARY 2022-2 100-11-64010  Notifications/Publications 189.32

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2488261,24882 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 190.45

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL 2022-conf32 WCPPA CONFERENCE' S.ENGL 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 195.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CALEDONIA FEED & SUPPLY 56696 50# GRASS SEED 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 196.75

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GLACIER CANYON LLC 949779 MUELLER HOTEL TRAINING 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 202.06

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD 4IMPRINT, INC 23675336 SHIRTS & HATS 500-00-64070  Work Supplies 210.97

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD 4IMPRINT, INC 23675336 SHIRTS & HATS 501-00-64070  Work Supplies 210.97

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD 4IMPRINT, INC 23675336 SHIRTS & HATS 502-00-64070  Work Supplies 210.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD APWA SPRING CONFERENCE R0 APWA MEMBERSHIP 100-42-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 237.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 39517565 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 239.80

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-3124416-1 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTI 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance 264.03

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KALAHARI RESORT RALFFJD3N HOTEL TRAINING SCHMIDT 100-31-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 270.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE E68016 PAINT CAULK (WINTERIZING) 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 272.36

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PARK HOTEL 660907 TRAINING; HOTEL R.SCHMIDT 100-42-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 279.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD COMBINED FLUID PRODUCTS  CS19987 BT11 AIR COMPRESSSOR 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc 308.78

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TDS METROCOM 100122 10/01/2022 TELEPHONE & INTE 501-00-64150  Communication Services 309.12

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TDS METROCOM 100122 10/01/2022 TELEPHONE & INTE 500-00-64150  Communication Services 309.13

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US PATRIOT 367940 DOOR RAM 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 328.49

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD POMPS TIRE SERVICE 160128512 TRAILER TIRE 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc 372.97

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 414R05002109 09/13/2022 - COMMUNICATION  100-43-64150  Communication Services 395.02

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0961262988 RAGS AND COVERALLS (SEP) 100-41-62100  Contracted Services 402.24

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-1012609-0 SINGLE GAS CO MONITORS 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 443.79

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MY PLACE HOTEL GREENBAY 31530SE01410 HOTEL 3 NIGHTS FOR LT GREE 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 447.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 25349228 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 468.95
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2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD G9N9XC4MO9 WATER METER CLASS; A.PARK 500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 500.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD NXNJXGLRW7 WATER METER CLASS; L.KORT 500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 500.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD V2N5TF42C6J WATER METER CLASS; J. LAIR 500-00-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 500.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 4926-00010-74 2 SAWZALLS & IMPACT WRENC 501-00-64070  Work Supplies 554.92

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 4926-00010-74 2 SAWZALLS & IMPACT WRENC 500-00-64070  Work Supplies 554.93

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 071664501100 10/01/2022 TELEPHONE AND IN 100-43-64150  Communication Services 621.52

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD REINDERS-SUSSEX 1926129-00 STRAW MATTING 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 642.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ARAMARK 860112340 093 CFD UNIFORMS 100-35-62100  Contracted Services 685.20

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 287299115248 09/23/2022 FIRSTNET PHONE C 100-43-64150  Communication Services 764.39

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 081098 2 -30 CU YD CONTAINER 47333  241-00-62800  Waste Disposal 880.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EPOLICESUPPLY.COM 1000212185 BADGES 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 934.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BOTACH INC INV52947 BALLISTIC SHIELDS 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 979.98
